
4 OCTOBER 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

No. 

443 

449 

5433 
5434 

5475 
5492 
445 

446 
452 

5493 

5494 
54616 

442 
5496 

54672 

54758 

54743 

54738 

54754 

54753 

54737 

54659 

311 
54667 

54674 

54628 

54733 
5449 

5450 

54658 
54751 

5124 

572 
485 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.019 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.065 

39.02.125 
39.03.049 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 
40.09.019 

48.15.029 

48.15.029 

55.05.039 

59.02.001 

59.02.001 

59.04.009 

60.01 .039 

60.06.001 
61.01.009} 
61.02.029 
61.10.001 

69.01.000 

69.02.029 
70.21.009 

70.21.009 

73.10.009 
73.15.039 

73.27.029 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

54638 76.02.001 l. 
76.03.0llf 

5235 83. 01. 001 

5237 83.01.011 

5238 83 . 02. 009 

320 84.10.029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 160-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Coumarone Indene resins, components for aluminium paints, concrete 
curing compounds, pipe oils, rubber compoundings, adhesives, 
printing inks and floor tile bindings 

Luran, all grades, copolymers of styrene and acrylonitrile, for moulding 
of thermo plastic articles 

Polyterpene resins . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Polyvinyl alcohols, for use in preparing and making cosmetics and 

toiletry preparations 
Royalene IM 7475, 7474, 7455, 7454, impact modifiers for plastic film .. 
Vinyl butyral, type XYHL, peculiar to use in making surface coatings .. 
Koresin tablets, being condensation products from a substituted phenol 

and acetylene, peculiar to use as a tackifier in synthetic and natural 
rubber compounds 

Kurofan grades, PVDC emulsions used to make paper impermeable .. 
Polymin SN, an aqueous solution of a modified high molecular poly

ethylenimine, peculiar to use in the production of paper and board 
Air shrinkable PVC no heat hypalon shrink tubing, peculiar to use in 

making electrical, electronic and engineering products 
Embossed, rigid, polystyrene sheeting, for use in making shower screens 
Union carbide dialysis membrane, for use with artificial kidney machines, 

blood urine analysis and ultra-filtration 
Cap units, peculiar to use with drench bags and lousicide containers .. 
No heat shrink-end caps, for capping cable ends . . . . . . 
Tank trunk fuel oil hose, long lengths in excess of 18 . 29 m and up to a 

maximum of 152.40 m, in bore sizes 25 .40 mm, 31. 75 mm, 38 .10 mm 
and 50.80mm 

Insulating paper and paperboard made from compressed paper, used in 
making power and distribution transformers 

Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, for use in making tipper tie clips, 
to be used in food processing industry 

7 . 5 X 6 ply dust control cotton yam, being the tufting fibre in lie flat 
dust control mats 

Felt (other than needle loom) in the piece, whether or not impregnated 
or coated 

Sammying sleeves of needle felt, non woven, seamless, for use on sam
mying machines in the tanning industry 

Loom cord, 3 ply and 4 ply, thin and thick, for use in textile mills as 
loom harness cord 

Printed knitted bed ticking (nylon), for use in making innersprung 
mattresses and bases 

Elastomeric yarn knitted in tape form, peculiar to use in making elastic 
Parturition coveralls, protective wear for veterinarians . . . . 

Kevlar industrial gloves and mittens, used for protection against heat 
and cutting 

Insulating fire bricks, refractory insulating bricks, insulating refractories, 
viz: Moler Rotol, Moler MPK 23/48, used for the insulating lining of 
rotary kilns 

Tap hole blocks and control inserts . . . . . . . . 
Borosilicate glass valves, peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants and 

the like 
Borosilicate industrial chemical equipment, for drainlines etc., peculiar 

to use in laboratories, acid plants, hospitals, universities and the like 
Knife steel used in the milling of timber . . . . . . . . 
Alloy steel and HC.HC steel, not exceeding 153 mm in width and 25 mm 

in thickness, both bevelled and square edged, used in making knives 
for woodworking machines 

Hexagonal mesh netting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making furniture 

Cosaco Coupon Holders, coupons, coupon holder assemblies .. 
Tirfor hooks with patented safety catches, models: A27, A33 and A34, 

for Tractel universal pulling and lifting machines 
Exconal copperclad aluminium conductors or bus bars 

Component parts of mortice locks and mortice locking latches, as may 
be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making mortice locks and locking latches: 

Component parts of A.F.B. series Schlage locks and latches 
Component parts of Schlage mortice locks, numbers 920, 920W, 921, 

921W 
Component .parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch sets, as may be 

approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making cylinder rim night latches and latch sets: 

Component parts of series B Schlage latches and latch sets 
Component parts of latch and latch sets, as may be approved, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latches 
and latch sets: 

Component parts of series A, F, B, Schlage latch and latch sets 
Southcott series 21 and 33, axial hydraulic piston type hydraulic pumps 

of the variable controllable displacement high pressure over centre 
type 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

2929 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

15 
99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 
15 

99 

99 
99 
15 

15 

10 


