THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/160-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	443	39.02.015	Coumarone Indene resins, components for aluminium paints, concrete curing compounds, pipe oils, rubber compoundings, adhesives, printing inks and floor tile bindings	Free*		
WN	449	39.02.015	Luran, all grades, copolymers of styrene and acrylonitrile, for moulding of thermo plastic articles	Free*		
AK AK	5433 5434	39.02.015 39.02.015	Polyterpene resins	Free* Free*		
AK AK	5475	39.02.015 39.02.015	Royalene ÎM 7475, 7474, 7455, 7454, impact modifiers for plastic film	Free*		
WN	5492 445	39.02.019	Vinyl butyral, type XYHL, peculiar to use in making surface coatings Koresin tablets, being condensation products from a substituted phenol and acetylene, peculiar to use as a tackifier in synthetic and natural rubber compounds	Free*		
WN WN	446 452	39.02.025 39.02.025	Kurofan grades, PVDC emulsions used to make paper impermeable Polymin SN, an aqueous solution of a modified high molecular polyethylenimine, peculiar to use in the production of paper and board	Free*		
ΑK	5493	39.02.065	Air shrinkable PVC no heat hypalon shrink tubing, peculiar to use in making electrical, electronic and engineering products	Free*		•,•
AK H.O.	5494 54616	39.02.125 39.03.049	Embossed, rigid, polystyrene sheeting, for use in making shower screens Union carbide dialysis membrane, for use with artificial kidney machines, blood urine analysis and ultra-filtration	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	442 5496	39.07.299 39.07.299	Cap units, peculiar to use with drench bags and lousicide containers	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54672	40.09.019	No heat shrink-end caps, for capping cable ends Tank trunk fuel oil hose, long lengths in excess of 18.29 m and up to a maximum of 152.40 m, in bore sizes 25.40 mm, 31.75 mm, 38.10 mm and 50.80 mm	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54758	48.15.029	Insulating paper and paperboard made from compressed paper, used in making power and distribution transformers	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	54743	48.15.029	Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, for use in making tipper tie clips, to be used in food processing industry	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54738	55.05.039	7.5 × 6 ply dust control cotton yarn, being the tufting fibre in lie flat dust control mats	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54754	59.02.001	Felt (other than needle loom) in the piece, whether or not impregnated or coated	Free*		
H.O.	54753	59.02.001	Sammying sleeves of needle felt, non woven, seamless, for use on sammying machines in the tanning industry	Free*		
H.O.	54737	59.04.009	Loom cord, 3 ply and 4 ply, thin and thick, for use in textile mills as loom harness cord	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54659	60.01.039	Printed knitted bed ticking (nylon), for use in making innersprung mattresses and bases	Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	311 54667	60.06.001 61.01.009 61.02.029	Elastomeric yarn knitted in tape form, peculiar to use in making elastic Parturition coveralls, protective wear for veterinarians	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	54674	61.10.001	Kevlar industrial gloves and mittens, used for protection against heat and cutting	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54628	69.01.000	Insulating fire bricks, refractory insulating bricks, insulating refractories, viz: Moler Rotol, Moler MPK 23/48, used for the insulating lining of rotary kilns	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	54733 5449	69.02.029 70.21.009	Tap hole blocks and control inserts Borosilicate glass valves, peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants and the like	Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
AK	5450	70.21.009	Borosilicate industrial chemical equipment, for drainlines etc., peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants, hospitals, universities and the like	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	54658 54751	73.10.009 73.15.039	Knife steel used in the milling of timber Alloy steel and HC.HC steel, not exceeding 153 mm in width and 25 mm in thickness, both bevelled and square edged, used in making knives	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	5124	73.27.029	for woodworking machines Hexagonal mesh netting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making furniture	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	572 485	73.40.069 73.40.069	Cosaco Coupon Holders, coupons, coupon holder assemblies Tirfor hooks with patented safety catches, models: A27, A33 and A34,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	54638	76.02.001	for Tractel universal pulling and lifting machines Exconal copperciad aluminium conductors or busbars	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5235	76.03.011 <i>§</i> 83.01.001	Component parts of mortice locks and mortice locking latches, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making mortice locks and locking latches: Component parts of A.F.B. series Schlage locks and latches Component parts of Schlage mortice locks, numbers 920, 920W, 921,	5*	Aul Free*	
λK	5237	83.01.011	921W Component parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making cylinder rim night latches and latch sets:	Free*		
AK	5238	83.02.009	Component parts of series B Schlage latches and latch sets Component parts of latch and latch sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latches and latch sets:	Free*	Free*	15
CH	320	84.10.029	Component parts of series A, F, B, Schlage latch and latch sets Southcott series 21 and 33, axial hydraulic piston type hydraulic pumps of the variable controllable displacement high pressure over centre type	Free*	Free*	10